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Terms and conditions:  All items are offered subject to prior sale.  All items are offered subject to 
approval and may be returned for refund for any reason within 10 days of delivery.  Scans of all items 
are available on request.  Payment with order unless prior arrangement is made.  Customers known to
us and institutions may be billed.  All New York residents must add appropriate Sales Tax.

All items are offered postpaid via media mail within USA, overseas and priority postage is extra and 
will be quoted.  All autographs are guaranteed to be authentic and if found otherwise may be 
returned without time limit by original purchaser for full refund. Payment may be made via most 
major credit cards, Paypal, checks, Bank wire transfers. 
Email or call for further information. 



 1. A. S. Parkes Biological Aspects of the Population Explosion First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Robert H. Foote stamp on front cover. $125.00

 2. A. S. Parkes The Fifth Oliver Bird Lecture Biological Control of Conception First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Robert H. Foote stamp on front cover $125.00

 3. A. W. F. Edwards The Population Genetics of "Sex Ratio" in Drosophila Pseudoobscura
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $100.00

 4. Andrews, E.A. Populations of Ant Mounds Reprinted from The Quarterly Review of Biology, 
Vol. IV, No. 2. 1929. Ownership stamp of Edmund B. Wilson. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $125.00

 5. Avery, George S. Set of Four Offprints by Georg S. Avery Reprinted from various 
publishers, 1937. Includes: ?Growth Hormone in Terminal Shoots of Nicotiana in Relation to 
Light?; ?Nutrient Deficiencies and Growth Hormone Concentration in Helianthus and 
Nicotiana?; ?Polarized Growth and Cell Studies in the First Internode and Coleoptile of Avena 
in Relation to Light and Darkness?; ?Avena Coleoptile Curvature in Relation to Different 
Concentrations of Certain Synthetic Substances?. Ownership stamps of EN Harvey. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

 6. Bardeen, Charles Russell Costo-Vertebral Variation in Man Very good condition. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp of Edmund B. Wilson on front 
cover. Reprinted from Anatomischen Anzeiger Centralblatt fur die gesamte wissenschaftliche 
Anatomie, Vol. XVIII, 1900. Anatomy. Science. Antiquarian science. $100.00

 7. Bartlett, H.H. The Experimental Study of Genetic Relationships First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Journal of Botany 2: 132-155, March, 1915. 
Large tear rear cover else very good. Botany. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 8. Bartlett, H.H. The Mutations of Oenothera Stenomeres First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from the American Journal of Botany, 2: 100-109, February 1915. 
Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front cover else very good. Botany. Science. 

$100.00

 9. Bartlett, Harley Harris An Account of the Cruciate-Flowered Oenotheras of the Subgenus 
OnagraFirst edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Journal of 
Botany, Vol. 1, No. 5, May, 1914. Ownership stamps front cover else very good. Note front 
cover: "Dr. East, with the writer's regards". Botany. Science. $100.00

 10. Bateson, W.; Sutton, Ida Double Flowers and Sex-Linkage in Begonia First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Genetics, Vol. VIII. No. 3, June 27, 1919. 
Ownership stamps from Orland E. White and the Blandy Experimental Farm front cover else 
very good. Illustrated. Botany. Genetics. Science. $125.00

 11. Baur, E. Einige Ergebnisse der experimentellen Vererbungslehre First edition. Offprint. 



Original wrappers. Stamps and ink front cover, tearing to edges else good. In German 
$100.00

 12. Baur, Erwin Untersuchungen uber die Erblichkeitsverhaltnisse einer nur in Bastardform 
lebensfahigen Sippe von Antirrhinum majusFirst edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front cover, chips front cover, else very good. In 
German $100.00

 13. Beadle, G.W. The Development of Eye Colors in Drosphila as Studied by Transplantation
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, Vol. 

LXXI, pages 120-126, March-April 1937. Ownership stamp from Lester W. Sharp front cover, 
else very good. Nobel Prize winner G.W. Beadle. Drosophila. Transplantation. Science. 

$125.00

 14. Beadle, G.W.; Coonradt, Verna L. Heterocaryosis in Neurospora Crassa First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics 29: 291-308, May 1944. Name in ink front
cover else very good. Nobel Prize winner G.W. Beadle. Genetics. Neurospora Crassa. Science. 

$125.00

 15. Beadle, G.W.; Ephrussi, BorisDevelopment of Eye Colors in Drosophila: Transplantation 
Experiments with Suppressor of Vermilion First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from the Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences, Vol. 22, No. 9, pp 536-540, 
September 1936. Name and writing in ink front cover else very good. Edges little nicked. Nobel 
Prize winner G.W. Beadle. Drosophila. Vermilion. Science. $100.00

 16. Beadle, G.W.; Mitchell, H.K.; Bonner, David Improvements in the Cylinder-Plate Method for 
Penicillin Assay First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of 
Bacteriology, Vol. 49, No. 1, January 1945. Name in ink front cover, margins of cover little 
sunned else very good. Nobel Prize winner G.W. Beadle. Penicillin Assay. Science. 

$125.00

 17. Benzer, Seymore Set of Four Offprints by Seymour Benzer Reprinted from Various 
Publishers, 1961-1967. Including: ?Genetic Fine Structure? (1961); Behavioral Mutants of 
Drosophila Isloated by Countercurrent Distribution? (1967); ?On the Topography of the Genetic
Fine Structure? (1961); ?The Nature of the 'Deletion' Mutants in the rII Region of Phage t4? 
(1961). One signed by the author. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

$125.00

 18. Besnard, Anton Franz Altes und Neues zur Lehre Uber die Organische Art Printed by 
Regensburg, 1804. Front cover detached. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

$125.00

 19. Birch, L.C. ,  Dobzhansky, Th., Elliot, P.O. , and Lewontin, R.C. Relative Fitness of 
Geographic Races of Drosophila Serrata Reprinted from Evolution, Vol. 17, No. 1,pp. 72-83. 
March 20, 1963.  Offprint. First separate edition. Original wrappers. $35.00



 20. Brandt, K. Beitrage zur Kenntnis der Colliden Reprinted from Archiv fur Protistenkunde. 
1902. Ownership signature of H. Simroth. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

$125.00

 21. Brondsted, H.V. Papers from Dr. Th. Mortensen's Pacific Expedition 1914-16. XXIII. 
Sponges from New Zealand. Part 1 Very good condition. Institution stamp on front cover. 
Inscribed presentation copy to H. V. Wilson "with the author's compliments" on front cover.   
Science.  New Zealand. Sponges. Science. $100.00

 22. Buttner, J. Die farbigen Flagellaten des Kieler Hafens First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Creasing and chipping else very good. In German $125.00

 23. C. C. Little The Inheritance of Cancer First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Science (New York, N.Y.) 1915 Oct 08; 42(1084): 494-5. $100.00

 24. Campbell, Douglas Houghton Recent Investigations Upon the Embryo Sac of 
Angiosperms First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American 
Naturalist Vol. XXXVI, No. 430, October 1902. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover 
else very good. $100.00

 25. Carothers, E. Eleanor Genetical Behavior of Heteromorphic Homologous Chromosomes of 
Circotettix (Orthoptera) First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal 
of Morphology, Vol. 35, No. 2, June 1921. Inscribed copy signed by the author. Ownership 
stamps front cover. Rear cover perished, edges torn and chipped. Good. $100.00

 26. Carothers, E. Eleanor Components of the Mitotic Spindle with Especial Reference to the 
Chromosomal and Interzonal Fibers in the Acrididae First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Biological Bulletin, Vol. LXXI, No. 3, December 1936. Inscribed copy 
signed by the author. Name in ink front cover else very good. $100.00

 27. Carothers, E. Eleanor Genetical Behavior of Heteromorphic Homologous Chromosomes
of Circotettix (Orthoptera) First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal 
of Morphology Vol. 35, No. 2, June 1921. Inscribed presentation copy signed by the author. 
Edges little torn and creased else very good. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 28. Cary, L.R. The Gorgonaceae as a Factor in the Formation of Coral Reefs Reprinted 
from Publication No. 213 of the Carnegie Institution of Washington, 1918. Includes 12 black 
and white plates with images of various coral  species. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $125.00

 29. Castle, W.E. Feeble-Mindedness, Its Causes and Consequences First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Abnormal Psychology Boston August - 
September, 1915. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover else very good. Psychology. 
Science. $100.00

 30. Castle, W.E. Are Horns in Sheep a Sex-Limited Character? First edition. Offprint. 



Original wrappers. Reprinted from Science N.S. Vol. XXXV, No. 902, Pages 574-575, April 12, 
1912. Edges little chipped and nicked, ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover, else very 
good. Genetics. Sheep. Science. $100.00

 31. Castle, W.E. On the Origin of a Pink-Eyed Guinea Pig with Colored Coat First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Science, N.S. Vol. XXXV, No. 900, Pages 508-510, March 29, 
1912. Edges little chipped, ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover else very good. 
Genetics. Guinea pigs. Science. $100.00

 32. Castle, W.E. On the Origin of an Albino Race of Deer-Mouse First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Science, N.S., Vol. XXXV, No. 895, Pages 346-348, February 
23, 1912. Edges sunned and nicked, top corner front cover clipped, ownership stamp from J.T. 
Baldwin front cover else very good. Albino. Deer-mouse. Science. $100.00

 33. Castle, W.E. Some New Varieties of Rats and Guinea-Pigs and Their Relation to Problems of 
Color Inheritance First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American 
Naturalist, 1914. Ownership stamps from Orland E. White and the Blandy Experimental Farm 
front cover, few pages uncut else very good. Rats. Guinea-pigs. Color inheritance. Genetics. 
Science. $100.00

 34. Castle, W.E. Some Experiments in Mass Selection First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, 1915. Ownership stamp from J.T Baldwin 
front cover else very good. Mass Selection. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 35. Castle, W.E. The Heredity of Sex First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Contributions 
from the Zoological Laboratory of the Museum of Comparative Zoology at Harvard College. 
Bulletin Vol. XL. No. 4. January 1903. Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front 
cover, edges little nicked else very good. Heredity. Zoology. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 36. Castle, W.E. The Inconstancy of Unit-Characters First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted from the American Naturalist, 1912. Ownership stamps front cover from Karl Sax 
and E.M. East, some marginalia and notes in pencil, edges little nicked else very good. 

$100.00

 37. Castle, W.E. Simplication of Mendelian FormulaeFirst edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted from the American Naturalist 1913. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin, pages 
uncut, else very good. Mendelian Formulae. Science. $100.00

 38. Castle, W.E.  John C. Phillips C. C. Little A Successful Ovarian Transplantation in the 
Guinea-Pig, and its Bearing on Problems of Genetics; The Peculiar Inheritance of Pink Eyes 
Among Colored Mice A Successful Ovarian Transplantation: by Castle, W.E. and Phillips, C.The 
Peculiar Inheritance of Pink Eyes: by Castle, W.E. and Little, C.C. Very good condition. Name 
stamps of Karl Sax and E.M. East on front cover. Some chipping to edges, and nicks, else very 
good.  $120.00

 39. Castle, W.E.; Fish, H.D. The Black-and-Tan Rabbit and the Significance of Multiple 



Allelomorphs First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American 
Naturalist, 1915. Ownership stamps from Orland E. White and the Blandy Experimental Farm 
else very good, little creased. Pages uncut. Genetics. Rabbits. Science. $100.00

 40. Castle, W.E.; Hadley, Philip B. The English Rabbit and the Question of Mendelian Unit-
Character Constancy First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American 
Naturalist, 1915. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover, few nicks to edges, pages 
uncut, else very good. Rabbit. Science. $100.00

 41. Castle, W.E.; Wright, Sewall Two Color Mutations of Rats Which Show Partial Coupling First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover, tears to 
edges else very good. Genetics. Rats. Science. $100.00

 42. Charles Atwood Kofoid ON the Structure of Gonyaulax Triacantha Jorg First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Wilhelm-institute stamp on front cover. Author signature 
on front cover, $125.00

 43. Creighton, Harriet B. Three Cases of Deficiency in Chromosome 9 of Zea Mays First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Proceedings of the National Academy of 
Sciences, Vol. 20, No. 2, pp. 111-115, February 1934. Ownership stamps from E.M. East and 
Karl Sax front cover else very good. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 44. Dangeard, P.A. Pierre Augustin Dangeard Theorie de la Sexualite First edition. Offprint. 
Very good condition. Le Botaniste, pp. 1-32.  Botany. Science.  Antiquarian science. 

$100.00

 45. Dangeard, P.A. Pierre Augustin Dangeard La Reproduction Sexuelle des Champignons First 
edition. Offprint. Very good condition. Le Botaniste, Vol. 7, No. 3-4, May 20, 1900, pp. 89-130. 
Name stamp of Fritz V. Wettstein and institution stamp on front cover. Botany. Science. 
Antiquarian science. Some chipping to spine. $100.00

 46. Darlington, C.D. A Cytological Demonstration of ?Genetic? Crossing-Over  Proceedings 
of the Royal Society, B, Vol. 107, 1930. Inscribed by author. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers.  $100.00

 47. Davenport, C.B. Heredity of Disease First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from The Journal of the American Medical Association, August 28, 1926, Vol. 87, pp 664-667. 
Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front cover else very good. Genetics. Disease. 
Science. $125.00

 48. Davenport, C.B. Influence of Endocrines on Heredity First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from the Proceedings of the Forty-Eighth Annual Session of the American 
Association for the Study of the Feeble-Minded held at Washington, D.C. May 30-June 2, 1924. 
Ownership stamps from E.M. East and Karl Sax front cover else very good. Few ink marks to 
pages. Genetics. Eugenics. Science. $125.00



 49. Davenport, C.B. Human Metamorphosis First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprint from American Journal of Physical Anthropology April - June, 1926. Edges little nicked 
else very good. Genetics. Eugenics. Science. $125.00

 50. Davenport, C.B. Do Races Differ in Mental Capacity? First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Human Biology, a Record of Research January 1929, Vol. I, No. 1. 
Smudges to front cover else very good. Genetics. Eugenics. Science. $125.00

 51. Davenport, C.B. Relation Between Physical and Mental Development First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Eugenical News, Vol. XV, No. 6, June 1930. 
Ownership stamps from E.M. East and Karl Sax front cover else very good. Genetics. Eugenics. 
Science. $125.00

 52. Davenport, C.B. Hearing in Children When Both Parents Have Otosclerosis First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Transactions of the American Laryngological, 
Rhinological and Otological Society, Inc, 1930. Name in ink front cover, few corrections in ink 
else very good. Otosclerosis. Genetics. Science. $125.00

 53. Davenport, C.B. Sex Linkage in Man First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from Genetics 15: 401-444, September, 1930. Ownership stamps front cover else very good. 
Genetics. Eugenics. Science. $125.00

 54. Davenport, C.B. Evidences of Man's Ancestral History in the Later Development of the 
Child First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Proceedings of the 
National Academy of Sciences, Vol. 19, No. 8, pp 783-787, August 1933. Ownership stamps 
from Orland E. White and the Blandy Experimental Farm front cover else very good. Eugenics. 
Genetics. Science. $125.00

 55. Davenport, C.B. Defects Found in Drafted Men First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from the Scientific Monthly, January-February, 1920. Ownership stamps 
front cover, edges little nicked else very good. Genetics. Eugenics. Science. $120.00

 56. Davenport, C.B. An Improved Technique for Measuring Head Features First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Growth, Vol 1, No. 2, April 1937. Ownership stamp 
from F.B. Hutt front cover else very good. Eugenics. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 57. Davenport, C.B. The Value of Zoology to Humanity First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Science, N.S., Vol. XLI, No. 1053, Pages 337-342, March 5, 1915. 
Ownership stamps front cover from Orland E. White and the Blandy Experimental Farm, edges 
little nicked, few pages uncut else very good. Zoology. Science. $100.00

 58. Davenport, C.B. An Alleged Case of Inheritance of Acquired Characters First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, Vol. LXVII, November-
December, 1933. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover else very good. Genetics. 
Science. $100.00



 59. Davenport, C.B. Ontogeny and Phylogeny of Man's Appendages First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences, Vol. 
20, No. 6, pp 359-364. June 1934. Very good, creased. $125.00

 60. Davenport, C.B. The Racial Element in National Vitality First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Popular Science Monthly, April 1915. Name in ink front 
cover else very good. Eugenics. Genetics. Science. $125.00

 61. Davenport, C.B. The Form of Evolutionary Theory That Modern Genetical Research Seems
to Favor First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American 
Naturalist, 1916. Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front cover else very good. 
Edges little nicked and torn. Genetics. Evolution. Science. $125.00

 62. Davenport, C.B. Human Growth CurveFirst edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from the Journal of General Physiology, November 20, 1926, Vol. x, No. 2, pp 205-216. Very 
good. Genetics. Science. $125.00

 63. Davenport, C.B. The Skin Colors of the Races of Mankind First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Natural History, Vol. XXVI, 1926, No. 1, pp 44-49. Edges torn 
and chipped else very good. $125.00

 64. Davenport, C.B. The Nature of Hereditary Mental Defect First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Proceedings of the Fiftieth Annual Session of the 
American Association for the Study of the Feeble-Minded helped at Toronto, Canada, June 3-5, 
1926. Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front cover else very good. Genetics. 
Eugenics. Science. $125.00

 65. Davenport, C.B. Crime, Heredity and Environment First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Heredity (Organ of the American Genetic Association )
Washington D.C., Vol. XIX, No. 7, July, 1928. Smudges to spine from staples else very good. 
Genetics. Eugenics. Science.  $125.00

 66. Davenport, C.B. Heredity and Mendel's Law First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Proceedings of the Washington Academy of Sciences Vol. IX, pp 179-188 July 31, 1907. 
Ownership stamp from Karl Sax and E.M. East front cover else very good. Genetics. Heredity. 
Science $125.00

 67. Davenport, C.B. Research in Eugenics First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from Science, N.S., Vol. LIV, No. 1400, Pages 391-397, October 28, 1921. Edges little chipped 
else very good. Eugenics. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 68. Davenport, C.B. The Personality, Heredity and Work of Charles Otis Whitman, 1843-1910
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, Vol. 

LI, January 1917. Ownership stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover, pages uncut else very good. 
Biography. Science. $100.00



 69. Davenport, C.B. Crime, Heredity and Environment First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Heredity, (Organ of the American Genetic 
Association), Washington, D.C., Vol. XIX, No. &, July 1928. Ownership stamps from Orland E. 
White and the Blandy Experimental Farm front cover else very good. Genetics. Eugenics. 
Science. $100.00

 70. Davenport, C.B. The Personality, Heredity and Work of Charles Otis Whitman, 1843-1910
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, Vol. 

LI, January 1917. Name in ink front cover, large tear to front cover, pages uncut else good. 
$100.00

 71. de la Vaulx, R.L'Intersexualite Chez un Crustace Cladocere First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Bulletin Biologique Vol. LV, No. 1. Chips head of spine and rear cover else very good. 
Inscribed presentation copy signed by the author. In French. $100.00

 72. Demerec, M. Genetic Potencies of Carcinogens First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted from Acta de l'Union Internationale Contre le Cancer Vol. VI, No. 1 1948. Ownership 
stamps front cover, sunning to margins of covers, some chipping and tearing else good. In 
English. Carcinogens. Cancer. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 73. Dobzhansky, Theodosius; Beadle, G.W. Studies on Hybrid Sterility IV. Transplanted Testes 
in Drosophila PseudoobscuraFirst edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics
21: 832-840, November, 1936. Name in ink front cover, bottom corner front cover creased else 
very good. Nobel Prize winner G.W. Beadle. Drosophila. Genetics. Science $100.00

 74. Doflein, Franz J. Th. Uber die Kerntheilung bei Kentrochona Nebaliae Very good condition. 
Name stamp on title page. Zoology. Antiquarian science. 19th Century science. $100.00

 75. Doncaster, L. The Chromosomes in the Oogenesis and Spermatogenesis of Pieris Brassicae, 
and in the Oogenesis of Abraxas Grossulariata First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted Journal of Genetics, Vol. II, No. 3 November 21, 1912. Ownership stamps from Karl 
Sax and E.M. East front cover else very good. $125.00

 76. Doncaster, L. On an Inherited Tendency to Produce Purely Female Families in Abraxas 
Grossulariata, and its Relation to an Abnormal Chromosome Number First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Genetics, Vol. III, No. 1, June 25, 1913. Top 
corner of rear cover clipped, minimal underlining in pencil, some creasing else very good. 
Genetics. Abraxas Grossulariata. Science. $125.00

 77. Doncaster, L.; Gray, J. Cytological Observations on the Early Stages of Segmentation of Echinus 
Hybrids First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Quarterly Journal 
of Microscopical Science Vol. 58, Part 3, January 1913. Writing in ink front cover, little creasing 
else very good. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 78. Doncaster, Leonard Gametogenesis of the Gall-Fly, Neuroterus lenticularis - Part II First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Proceedings of the Royal Society, B, 



Vol. 83, 1911. Ownership stamp from E. N. Harvey front cover, some marginalia in pencil, little 
creasing else very good. $125.00

 79. Doncaster, Leonard Gametogenesis of the Gall-Fly, Neuroterus lenticularis (Spathegaster 
baccarum) - Part I First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Proceedings
of the Royal Society, B, Vol. 82, 1910. Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. East front 
cover. Small dampstain rear cover and top edge. Little creased else good. $125.00

 80. E. M. East E. S. Carman First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. One of the 
Greatest of American Plant breeders- His work too little appreciated- success with potatoes 
most noteworthy- his activity as a journalist. Karl sax stamp on front cover. Edward M. East 
stamp on front cover. $100.00

 81. E. M. East As Genetics Comes of Age First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Karl sax stamp on front cover. Edward M. East stamp on front cover. Bussey Institution, Harvard
University $100.00

 82. Eduard Uhlenhuth Changes in Pigment Epithelium Cells and Iris Pigment cells of Rana 
Pipiens Induced by Changes in Environmental conditions First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $100.00

 83. Eduard Uhlenhuth Nature of the Retarding Influence of the Thymus upon Amphibian 
Metamorphosis by Eduard Uhlenhuth First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.

$125.00

 84. Eduard Uhlenhuth Parathyroids and Calcium Metabolism First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Waverly Press. $125.00

 85. Farabee, William C. Notes on Negro Albinism by Farabee, William C. with note on 
observations by Castle, W.E. Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Institution stamp on title page.  Mendel. Heredity. Science.  Genetics. Scarce. Some 
splitting to spine, and tears to edges. $100.00

 86. Fergus, Margaret C. The Development of the Egg and Fertilization in Pinus Strobus 
Reprinted from Annals of Botany, 1901. Inscirbed to Dr. B.M. Davis, signed by the 

author. Ownership stamp of JT Bladwin. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
$125.00

 87. Fischberg, Michail Experimentelle Auslosung Von Heteroploidie Durch Kaltebehandlung Der
Eier von Triton Alpestris Aus Verschiedenen Populationen Reprinted from Zoologisch-
Vergleichend Anatomischen Institut der Universitat Zurich. Inscribed presentation copy, signed 
by the author. Ownership signature of Johannes Holtfreter. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

$125.00

 88. Gallardo, Angel Interpretacion Dinamica de la Division Celular First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Spine slanted, tears to head of spine, stamp front cover and title page else 



very good. In Spanish $125.00

 89. Gallardo, Angel La Carioquinesis First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Front 
cover loose but present, rear cover excised. Sticker front cover. Inscribed presentation copy 
signed by the author. Good only. In Spanish $125.00

 90. Gates, R. Ruggles Mendelian Heredity and Racial Differences First edition. Offprint. Very 
good condition. Journal of the Royal Anthropological Institute, Vol. LV, July-December 1925, pp.
468-482. Julian S. Huxley stamp. Marks in margins, note on front cover (Huxley's ?) Genetics. 
Science. $100.00

 91. Gates, R. Ruggles The Structure of the Chromosome First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of the Royal Microscopical Society Vol. LVIII, pp 97-111, 
1938. Ownership stamps from Edward M. East and Karl Sax front cover, else very good. 
Chromosome. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 92. George Brawerman, Carole A. Rebman, Erwin Chargaff A Bleached Variant of Euglena 
Gracilis showing a doubling of the content of Deoxyribonucleic Acid First separate edition.
Offprint. Original wrappers. Brawerman inscribed on front cover in ink. $100.00

 93. Gerassimoff, J.J. Ueber die Lage und die Function des Zellkerns First edition. Offprint. 
Very good condition. Name stamp of Edmund B. Wilson on front cover.Bulletin des Natur. de 
Moscou, 1899, No. 2 and 3, pp. 220-267 Some chipping to edges.  Cytology. Science. Biology. 
Antiquarian science. $120.00

 94. Gerassimow, J.J. Ueber den Einfluss des Kerns auf das Wachsthum der Zelle   
Reprinted from Bulletin de la Socie?te impe?riale das naturalistes de Moscou, 1901. [185]-220 
p. : ill., folded tables ; 26 cm  Name of prior owner stamp front cover.  "Vom Verfasser" stamp 
title page, minor chipping to edges else very good.  Botany. Antiquarian science. 

$100.00

 95. Goette, Alexander Ueber Vererbung und Anpassung Rede zum Antritt Des Rectorats der 
Kaiser-Wilhelms-Universitat Strassburg. Ownership signature of Hugo von Buttel-Reepen. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. $125.00

 96. Gonzalez, Bienvenido Maria VIII. The Influence upon Duration of Life of Certain Mutant Genes 
of Drosophila Melanogaster First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from The 
American Naturalist, Vol. LVII, July-August, 1923. Ownership stamps from Karl Sax and E.M. 
East front cover, edges chipped and torn else very good. Pages uncut. Drosophila. Genetics. 
Science. $100.00

 97. Goto, K., S., Ohkutsu, Y., Nakanishi, k., Ogawa, M., Tasaki, H,. Ohta, S., Inohae, S., Tateyama, T., 
Kawabata, S. Plasma Progesterone Profiles and Embryo Quality in Super Ovulate Japanese 
Black Cattle Reprinted from Theriogenology Vol. 27., No. 5., May 1987. Ownership stamp of 
Robert H. Foote.  Offprint. First separate edition. Original wrappers. $35.00



 98. Goto, K., S., Ohkutsu, Y., Nakanishi, k., Ogawa, M., Tasaki, H,. Ohta, S., Inohae, S., Tateyama, T., 
Kawabata, S., Ishii, A., Miyamoto, T., Furusawa, M., Umezu, and J., Masaki Endocrine 
Profiles and Embryo Quality in Super ovulate Japaneses Black Cattle Reprinted from 
Theriogenology Vol. 29., No. 3., March, 1988. Ownership stamp of Foote.  Offprint. First 
separate edition. Original wrappers. $35.00

 99. Goto, Kazufumi, T., Yoko, N., Yoshihiko and O., Kiyohiko Developmental Study of the Chick 
Embryo in vitro. Reprinted from Japanese Poultry Science, Vol. 25, No. 1, pp. 27-33. 
January, 1988. With Color Photo Insert. Ownership stamp of Robert H. Foote. Offprint. First 
separate edition. Original wrappers. $35.00

 100. Goto, Kazufumi, Y., Koichi, K., Shigeru, H., Hiroyuki, E., Kanta, N., Yoshihiko, and O., Kiyohiko
Application of Enzyme Immunassay for Milk Progresterone to Early Pregnancy Diagnosis

of Holstein Cows Reprinted from the Bulletin of  the Faculty of Agriculture, Kagoshima 
University. No. 38, pp. 159-162, March, 1988. Ownership stamp of Foote.  Offprint. First 
separate edition. Original wrappers. $35.00

 101. Gregoire, Victor Les Fondements Cytologiques des Theories Courantes Sur L'Heredite 
Mendelienne, Les Chromosomes: Individualite, Reduction, Structure Annales de la Societe 
Zoologique et Malacologique de Belgique, Tome XLII, 1907, p. 267-320. Inscribed by author. J.T.
Baldwin Stamp. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $100.00

 102. Guyer, Dr. M.F. The Possibility of Modifying Germ Plasma Reprinted from “Proceedings
of the Third Race Betterment Conference,” pp. 50-60, Jan. 2-6, 1928.  Offprint. First separate 
edition. Original wrappers. $35.00

 103. Guyer, M.F.; Lepkovsky, S. Immunization and the Nitrogenous Constituents of the Blood 
Reprinted from The Journal of Immunology, Vol. XVI, No. 3. 1929.  First separate 

edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

 104. Hacker, Valentin Zur Kenntnis der Challengeriden First edition. Offprint. Very good, 
some chipping to spine. Archiv fur Protistenkunde, Vol. 7, 1906, pp. 259-306  Valentin Hacker 
German zoologist first to use "stem cell" (1895).  We have 2 copies of this offprint, one was 
owned by F. G. Schultze with his ownership signature.  First order receives that one unless 
otherwise requested.  Zoology. Cytology. Antiquarian science. $100.00

 105. Hamburger, Clara Beitrage zur Kenntnis von Trachelius ovum Good condition. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Archiv fur Protistenkunde, Vol. 2, 
1903. Front cover signed by the author. Science. Women Scientists. Zoology. $100.00

 106. Harrison, Ross. G. Some Difficulties of the Determnation Problem Reprinted from The 
American Naturalist, Vol. LXVII. 1933.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

$125.00

 107. Hartmann, M. Copulation bei Amoeba diploidea n. sp. Selbstandigbleiben der 
Gameenkerne Reprinted from Gesellschaft Naturforschender Freunde, Nr. 5. 1908. First 



separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

 108. Heider, K. Das Determinationsproblem First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from the German Zoology Society 1900. Name in ink front cover, cover sunned and chipped, 
tears head and heel of spine else very good. In German $100.00

 109. Heinrich Simroth Uber Fluidalstruktur des Protoplasmas Very good condition. First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Some splitting at spine.  Zoology. Biology. $120.00

 110. Herbert F. Roberts An Early paper on Maize Crosses First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. J. T. Baldwin Jr. Stamp on the front cover. $125.00

 111. Hertwig, Paula Unterschiede in der Entwicklungsfahigkeit von F Mausen nach Rontgen-
Bestrahlung von Spermatogonien, fertigen und unfertigen SpermatozoenFirst edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Also printed in "Biologischen Zentralblatt", 58. Bd., Heft 5/6, 1938. Contains 
three pages of notes in pencil by L.C. Dunn on two sheets, whose ownership stamp is also on 
front cover. Name in ink front cover also, few nicks and creases else very good. In German 

$125.00

 112. Hill, Charles Two Epiphyses in a Four-Day Chick First edition. Offprint. Very good condition. 
Institution stamp on front cover. Signed by the author. Zoology. Biology. $100.00

 113. Irwin H. Herskowitz and Walter J. Burdette Some Genetic and Environmental 
Influences on the Incidence of a Melanotic Tumor in Drosophila First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. L. C. Dunn Stamp on front cover. Herskowitz name in ink on front 
cover. $100.00

 114. J. T. Patterson Studies In the Genetics of Drosophila. (II) Gene Variation and evolution
Minor creasing, used book, still very good. Engraved with Property of J. H Quisenberry 

on front cover. $100.00

 115. J. T. Patterson Studies in the genetics of Drosophila. (V) Isolating Mechanisms by J. T. 
Patterson Minor creasing, used book, still very good. $100.00

 116. J. T. Patterson Studies in the genetics of Drosophila. (VI) Articles on Genetics, Cytology 
and TaxonomyMinor creasing, used book, still very good.  Dr. E. N. Harvey stamp on front 
cover. $100.00

 117. J. T. Patterson Studies in the genetics of Drosophila Minor creasing, used book, 
still very good. Department of Zoology stamp on front cover. $100.00

 118. Jennings, H.S. Genetics of the Protozoa First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Reprinted from Bibliographia Genetica V, 1929. Ownership stamp from E.N. Harvey front cover.
Tears head and heel of spine, covers little soiled else very good. Genetics. Protozoa. Science. 

$100.00



 119. Jordan, K. No. XIII. - Coleoptera: Anthribidae First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London. The Percey Sladen Trust Expedition to the 
Indian Ocean in 1905, under the leadership of Mr. J. Stanley Gardiner, M.A. Volume V. 2nd Ser. 
Zoology. Reprinted from Vol. XVI Part 3. Margins of covers agetoned and foxed else very good. 

$125.00

 120. Kellogg, Vernon L. An Experiment in Double Mating First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Science, N.S., Vol. XXXIII., No. 855, Pages 783-389, May 19, 1911. 
Signed by the author front cover: "With the compliments of V.L. Kellogg". Margins of pamphlet 
sunned, torn and creased. Genetics. Science. $125.00

 121. Kempe, H.A.E. Over het Genitaalstreng-epitheel van de Witte Rat en Over de 
Morphologische beteekenis van het Hymen First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Tears 
head and heel of spine, pages uncut and foxed. Stamp front cover. Margins of pages chipped 
and creased. Good only. In German $125.00

 122. King, Helen Dean The Effects of Heat on the Development of the Toad's Egg First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Biological Bulletin, vol. V, No. 3, September 1903. 
Stamp and ownership signature front cover else very good. Smudges rear cover. Zoology. Toad. 
Science. $100.00

 123. Kulonen, E. On the Correlation between the Hyaluronidase Content and Spermiogenesis of 
the Testes First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Acta Physiologica 
Scandinavica Vol. 17 Fasc 2-3. Inscribed presentation copy signed by the author to Robert H. 
Foote, whose ownership stamp is also on the front cover and title page. $100.00

 124. Levan, Albert Cytological Studies in Allium, VI Very good condition. Name stamp of
Lester W. Sharp. "With the author's compliments" front cover. $100.00

 125. Lewontin, R.C. The Genetics of Complex Systems First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Proceedings of the Fifth Berkeley Symposium on Mathematical 
Statistics and Probability. Held at the Statistical Laboratory, University of California, June 21 to 
July 18, 1965 and December 27, 1965 to January 7, 1966. Very good $100.00

 126. Lewontin, R.C.; Birch, L.C. Hybridization as a Source of Variation for Adaptation to New 
Environments First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Evolution, Vol. 20, No. 
3, October 10, 1966 pp. 315-336. Very good. Hybridization. Environments. $100.00

 127. Lewontin, R.C.; Hubby, J.L. II. Amount of Variation and Degree of Heterozygosity in Natural 
Populations of Drosophila Pseudoobscura First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from Genetics, Vol. 54, No. 2, August 1966. A Molecular Approach to the Study of Genic 
Heterozygosity in Natural Populations. Very good. $100.00

 128. Loeb, Jacques On an Improved Method of Artificial Parthenogenesis University of 
California Publications in Physiology, Vol. 2, No. 14, pp. 113-123, May 18, 1905. Cover perished 
else good.  Physiology. Science. Antiquarian science. $100.00



 129. Loeb, Jacques Uber die Hemmung der Giftwirkung von NaJ, NaNo, NaCNS und anderen 
NatriumsalzenFirst edition. Offprint. Very good condition. Biochemische Zeitschrift, Vol. 43, 
NO. 3, 1912, pp. 181-202. Name stamp of Dr. E.N. Harvey on front cover. Botany. Zoology. 
Science. $120.00

 130. Loeb, Jacques Antagonistic Action of Electrolytes and Permeability of the Cell 
Membrane First edition. Offprint. Very good condition. Name stamp of Dr. E.N. Harvey on 
title page. Pages uncut.  Biology. Science. $100.00

 131. Loeb, Jacques Hydrophilic and Hydrophobic Colloids and the Influence of Electrolytes 
on Membrane Potentials and Cataphoretic Potentials First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of General Physiology, January 20, 1924. Vol. vi, No. 3, 
pp 307-328. Ownership stamp from E.N. Harvey front cover, little creased else very good. 
Smudges fore edge. $125.00

 132. Loeb, Leo Untersuchungen uber Blutgerinnung by Loeb, Leo Beitrage Zur Chemischen 
Physiologie und Pathologie. Band VIII, Heft ? First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.

$100.00

 133. Luning, K. G. Studies on Induced Mutations in Male and Female Germ Line of Drosphila 
Melanogaster Reprinted from Hereditas 42, 1956.  Ownership stamp of LC Dunn. Offprint. First
separate edition. Original wrappers. $55.00

 134. M. J. Pavillard Observations sur les Diatomeesd First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $100.00

 135. Malling, H., H. Miltenberger, M. Westergaard, K.G. Zimmer. Differential response of a 
double mutant ? adenineless inositolless ? in Neurospora crassa to combined treatment by 
ultra-violet radiation and chemicals.  International Journal of Radiation Biology, Vol. 1, No. 4, p.
328, October 1959.  First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $100.00

 136. Mayr, Ernst Comments on Evolutionary Literature Very good condition. First edition. 
Offprint. Evolution. Science. Arthur J. Cain monogram in red pencil on front cover. 

$100.00

 137. McClintock, Barbara II. The Role of the Nucleus: Genetic Systems Regulating Gene 
Expression during Development First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Nobel 
Prize. Genetics. Science. $120.00

 138. McClintock, Barbara and Hill, Henry E. The Cytological Identification of the Chromosome 
Associated with the R-G Linkage Group in Zea Mays Very good condition. Ownership 
signature of J. H.  Quisenberry a Professor who taught Genetics in Texas.  "Barbara McClintock, 
was an American scientist and one of the world's most distinguished cytogeneticists, the 1983 
Nobel Laureate in Physiology or Medicine. McClintock received her PhD in botany from Cornell 
University in 1927." Wikipedia $120.00



 139. Meisenheimer, Johannes Uber den Zusammenhang von Geschlechtsdrusen und 
sekundaren Geschlechtsmerkmalen bei den Arthropoden Very good condition. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Institution stamp on title page. Ownership signature of 
Franz Eilhard Schulze first page. Initials in stamp of Kaiser Wilhelm Institute.  Science. Genetics.
Cytology. Ueberreicht vom Verfasser stamp front cover. $100.00

 140. Mobius, K. Verzeichnis der Rhizopoden der Kieler Bucht Very good condition. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Science. Antiquarian science. Not in worldcat.

$100.00

 141. Muller, August Uber die erste Entstehung organischer Wesen und deren Spaltung in 
Arten Old dampstain to several pages, bookseller label front free endpaper, else good 
condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Spine is splitting. Back cover 
detached but present.  Reprinted from Sammlung gemeinverstandlicher wissenschaftlicher 
Vortrage, Vol. 13. Evolution. Science. $100.00

 142. Muller, H.J.; Carlson, Elof; Schalet, Abraham Mutation by Alteration of the Already 
Existing Gene First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics, Vol. 46, No. 
2, February 1961. Ownership stamp from Robert H. Foote, underlining throughout, little 
creased else very good. Genetics. Mutation. Science. $100.00

 143. Muntzing, Arne Differential Periodicity Among Clones of Cacao Reprinted from 
Hereditas 42, 1956.  Offprint. First separate edition. Original wrappers. $55.00

 144. Neel, James V. The Interrelations of Temperature, Body Size, and Character Expression 
in Drosophila Melanogaster First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics
25: 225-250, March 1940. Drosophila. Genetics. Zoology. Science. $100.00

 145. Neel, James V. A Relation Between Larval Nutrition and the Frequency of Crossing Over 
in the Third Chromosome of Drosophila Melanogaster First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics 26: 506-516, September 1941. Very good. Genetics. 
Drosophila. Science. $100.00

 146. Neel, James V. I. The Interaction of Hairy, Polychaetoid, and Hairy Wing by Neel, James 
V. First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Studies on the Interaction of Mutations 
Affecting the Chaetae of Drosophila Melanogaster. Reprinted from Genetics 26: 52-68, January,
1941. Smudges from staples else very good. Genetics. Drosophila. Science. $100.00

 147. Neel, James V. The Detection of the Genetic Carriers of Hereditary Disease First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from American Journal of Human Genetics Vol. 
1, No. 1 September 1949. Very good. Genetics. Science. Disease. $100.00

 148. Neel, James V. II. The Relation of Character Expression to Size in Flies Homozygous for 
Polychaetoid, Hair, Hairy Wing, and the Combinations of the Factors First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics 28: 49-68, January 1943. Studies on the Interaction
of Mutations Affecting the Chaetae of Drosophila Melanogaster. Very good. Genetics. 



Drosophila. Science. $100.00

 149. Neel, James V. The Pattern of Supernumerary Macrochaetae in Certain Drosophila 
Mutants First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics 25: 251-277, 
May 1940. Very good. Genetics. Drosophila. Science. $100.00

 150. Newfield, Maurice, editor; The Eugenics Society The Eugenics Review Vol. XXVIII, No. 2 July 
1936 by Newfield, Maurice, editor; The Eugenics Society First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. Features articles such as "Eugenic Aspects of the Merseyside Survey" by D. Caradog 
Jones, "Eugenics in Czechoslovakia" by Dr. B. Sekla, and "The Marriage Schedule and the Press"
by C.P. Blacker. Ownership stamp from the Blandy Experimental Farm front cover, ownership 
signature from O.E. White front cover, few nicks head of spine else very good. Hole in bottom 
edge. Eugenics. Genetics. $100.00

 151. Oscar Riddle Studies on the Physiology of Reproduction in Birds I. The Occurrence and
Measurement of a Sudden Change in the Rate of Growth of Avian Ova First separate edition.
Offprint. Original wrappers. J. T. Baldwin stamp on front cover. With complements signature on
front cover.  $100.00

 152. Oscar Riddle Any Hereditary Characters and the Kinds of things we Need to Know 
about it by Oscar Riddle First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. E. M. East 
stamp on front cover. Karl sax stamp on front cover. $100.00

 153. Oscar Riddle Any Hereditary Characters and the Kinds of things we Need to Know 
about it First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. J. T. Baldwin stamp on front 
cover. $100.00

 154. Ozanam, Charles L'Heterogenie Histoire de la Generation Spontanee Very Good condition. 
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Nicks to edges. Some foxing, pages uncut. 
19th Century science. Biology. $100.00

 155. Packard, Charles The Effect of Radium Radiations on the Fertilization of Nereis First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Experimental Zoology, Vol. 
16, No. 1, January 1914. Writing in ink front cover, edges chipped and torn, few pages uncut. 
Tears head and heel of spine. Ownership stamp from A.S. Pearse front cover. Radium. 
Radiation. Zoology. Science. $100.00

 156. Patterson, J.T. Studies in the Genetics of Drosophila First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. The University of Texas Publication No. 4032, August 22, 1940. Ownership 
stamp from L.C. Dunn front cover, writing in ink front cover, spine. Edges little worn and nicked 
else very good. Genetics. Drosophila. Science. $100.00

 157. Patterson, J.T. IV. Papers Dealing with the Taxonomy, Nutrition, Cytology and 
Interspecific Hybridization in Drosophila First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Studies in
the Genetics of Drosophila. The University of Texas Publication No. 4445 December 1, 1944. 
Head and heel of spine torn else very good. Sewell Wright ownership signature on front cover. 



Genetics. Drosophila. Science. $100.00

 158. Patterson, J.T.; Muller, H.J. Are "Progressive" Mutations Produced by X-Rays? First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Genetics 15: 495-578, November 1930. Writing 
front cover else very good. Nobel Prize winner H.J. Muller. Mutations. X-Rays. Science. 

$125.00

 159. Payne, Fernandus The Chromosomes of Gryllotalpa borealis Burm. Archiv fur 
Zellforschung, Vol. 9, No. 1, 1912, pp. 141-148. Inscribed copy to Edmund B. Wilson from the 
author.  Wilson's ownership stamp front cover. First separate edition. Offprint. $100.00

 160. Pearse, A.S. VII. Parasites from Yucatan First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted
from Carnegie Institution of Washington Publication No. 457 pages 45 to 59, February 5, 1936. 
Ownership stamp front cover else very good. Illustrated. Yucatan. Parasites. Science. 

$125.00

 161. Phineas W. Whiting The Tortoiseshell cat First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
E. M. East stamp on front cover. Karl sax stamp on front cover. $100.00

 162. Plate, L. Referate uber Schneider, Klebs und Lonnberg Reprinted from Archiv Fur 
Rassen-und Gesellschafts-Biologie. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 

$125.00

 163. Plate, Ludwig Darwinismus kontra Mutationstheorie Archiv fur Rassen und 
Gesellschafts-Biologie. 3. Jahrgang. 2 heft. Marz-April 1906. First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $100.00

 164. Plough, Harold H. Some Biological Effects of Radiation from Nuclear Detonations First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the American Naturalist, Vol. LXXXVIII, 
pages 209-314, July-August 1954 No. 841. Name in ink front cover, edges little nicked else very 
good. Radiation. Nuclear. Biology. Science. $100.00

 165. Polge, C. Set of six offprints by C. Polge from 1954 to 1967 Various publishers. 1954 to 
1967. Including:  ?Fertility in Gilts following Induced Ovulation,? ?The Immobilization of 
Spermatazoa by Freezing and Thawing and the Protective Action of Glycerol.? First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $100.00

 166. Punnett, R.C. Reduplication Series in Sweet Peas. II. First edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Reprinted from Journal of Genetics, Vol. VI, No. 3, April 1917. Ownership 
stamp from J.T. Baldwin front cover else very good. Botany. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 167. Punnett, R.C. Genetic Studies in Poultry X. Linkage Data for the Sex Chromosome
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of Genetics, Vol. 

XXXIX, No. 2 pp 335-342, January 1940. Ownership signature from L.B. Hutt front cover else 
very good. Genetics. Poultry. Science. $100.00



 168. Punnett, R.C. On the Series of Allelomorphs Connected with the Production of Black 
Pigment in Rabbits First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from the Journal of 
Genetics, Vol. XXIII, No. 2 November 1930. Ownership stamp signature from L.B. Hutt front 
cover else very good. Rabbits. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 169. R. A. Emerson The Calculations of Linkage Intensities First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Property of L. O. Dunn stamp on front cover. $125.00

 170. R. A. Fisher Modern Genetics First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Karl sax 
stamp on back cover. $125.00

 171. Raymond Pearl Studies on the Physiology of reproduction in the domestic Fowl. XVII. The
influence of age upon Reproductive ability, with a description of a New Reproductive Index

First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. library mammalian genetics stamp 
on front cover. $100.00

 172. Ritzman, E.G.; Davenport, C.B. A Comparison of Some Traits of Conformation of 
Southdown and Rambouillet Sheep and of their F1 Hybrids, with Preliminary Data and Remarks
on Variability in F2 First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. New Hampshire College 
Agricultural Experiment Station Technical Bulletin No. 15, April 1920. Ink marks front cover else
very good. Genetics. Science. $100.00

 173. Rosenberg, O. II. Cytological Studies on the Apogamy in Hieracium First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Experimental and Cytological Studies in the Hieracia by C.H. 
Ostenfeld and O. Rosenberg. Reprinted from Saetryk af Botanisk Tidsskrift 28. Bind 1. -2. 
Haefte, Kobenhavn, 1907. Ownership stamp from Fran Forfattaren front cover. Stamps front 
cover and title page. Very good. $125.00

 174. Rosenberg, O. Zur Kenntnis der Prasynaptischen Entwicklungsphasen der 
Reduktionsteilung First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Svensk Botanisk
Tidskrift; 1907, Bd. 1. Ownership stamp from Fran Forfattaren front cover, Kaiser Wilhelm 
Institut for Biologie Bibliothek stamp front cover, front free end paper and few pages. Very 
good. $100.00

 175. Schleip, Waldemar Die Samenreifung be den Planarien Very good condition. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp of Edmund B. Wilson on front cover. 
Front cover and back cover are not attached. Ring stain front cover. $100.00

 176. Schmitz Ergebnisse Seiner Untersuchungen uber die Zellkerne der Thallophyten
Reprinted from Sitzungsberichten der Niederrheinischen Gesellschaft fur Natur- und 

Heilkunde zu Bonn $125.00

 177. Sharma, A. K. Oxyquinoline – As an Ingredient in a New Fixative for Chromosone 
Analysis Reprinted from Science & Culture Vol. 16, 1950. Ownership signature of Franz 
Schrader. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $35.00



 178. Shaw, Marjorie E. On A Collection of Sponges from Maria Island, Tasmania First edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Some offsetting to front cover, stamp front cover, writing in pencil 
first page else very good. Rare. Zoology. Tasmania. Sponges. Science $125.00

 179. Smith, Jared G. North American Species of Sagittaria and Lophotocarpus Reprinted 
from The Sixth Annual report of the Missouri Botanical Garden. 1894. First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

 180. Snell, George D. Inheritance in the House Mouse, the Linkage Relations of Short-Ear, 
Hairless, and Naked Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. 
Ownership stamp of Lester W. Sharp on front cover. Staples are rusted. Some splitting to spint. 
Nobel Prize.  Science. Genetics. $120.00

 181. Stieda, L. Die Leydig'sche Zwischensubstanz des Hodens: Eine Historische Notiz Archiv 
fur mikroskopische Anatomie, v48, n1, 1896. p. 692-695 First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. $125.00

 182. Stockard, Charles R. The Embryonic History of the Lens in Bdellostoma Stouti in Relation to 
Recent Experiments Very good condition. Institution stamp on front cover. Embryology. 
Science.  First edition. Offprint. $100.00

 183. Stockard, Charles R. The Influence of Alcohol and other Anaesthetics on Embryonic 
Development Very good condition. Institution stamp on front cover. Medicine. Science. 
Embryology.  First edition. Offprint. Compliments of author stamp front cover. $100.00

 184. Stubbe, Hans Untersuchungen uber experimentelle Auslosung von Mutationen bei 
Antirrhinum majas. III, Reprinted from Zeitschrift fur induktive Abstammungs-und 
Vererbungslehre, 1932 Vol 60 No. 4. Ownership stamp of Karl Sax and EM East. Inscirbed from 
Hans Stubbe to EM East. Offprint. First separate edition. Original wrappers. $55.00

 185. Suzuki, Yoshisuke, T., Yasuo, and M, Koshi Possibility of Direct Transportation of Testicluar 
Hormone to Some Target Organs Located Close to the Testicle in the Postnatal Rat and Its 
Physiological Significance Reprinted from Endocrinology, Vol. 56, No. 4, pp. 347-358, April, 
1955. Inscribed by Y. Suzuki to Robert Foote. Offprint. First separate edition. Original wrappers.

$35.00

 186. Tatum, E.L. and Gross, S.R. Physiological Aspects of Genetics Very good condition. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Ownership stamp of A.H. Sparrow on title page. 
Staples little rusted.  E. L. Tatum  shared  the Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine in 1958 
with George Wells Beadle for showing that genes control individual steps in metabolism.

$100.00

 187. Taylor Hinton Use of Rh-Negative Mother's Blood in Transfusions in Newborn Babies
First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. A. H. Sparrow stamp on front cover. 

Brookhaven National Lab stamp on front cover. American journal of clinical pathology, 1947 
Apr; 17(4): 298-301. $100.00



 188. Van Wisselingh Untersuchungen uber Spirogyra First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. Good condition. Minor disbinding. Prof J. W. Moll stamp on front cover.  

$100.00

 189. Van Wisselingh Uber Das Kerngerust First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.
$100.00

 190. von Kemnitz, Gustav A. Beitrage zur Kenntnis des Spermatozoen-Dimorphismus First 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from "Archiv fur Zellforschung" XII Band. 4. Heft.
Sunning to margins of front cover, discoloration top edge of rear cover else very good. In 
German $125.00

 191. W. A. Orton The Biological Basis of International Phytopahology First separate edition.
Offprint. Original wrappers.Thomas w. Whitaker stamp on front cover. Complements on the 
author inscribed on front cover in ink. $125.00

 192. W. E Castle On Sex-Chromosomes in Hermaphroditism First separate edition. Offprint. 
Original wrappers. J. T. Baldwin Stamp Front cover. $100.00

 193. Wallerstein, Hermann Ueber Drepanidium ranarum Ray Lankester Aus dem 
anatomischen Laboratorium zu Bonn., August 1882, pp. 5-39.  Carl Correns stamp front cover.  
Some foxing else very good. First separate edition.  Offprint. 19th Century science. Biology. 

$100.00

 194. Webber, Herbert J. Xenia, or the Immediate Effect of Pollen, in Maize U.S. Department of 
Agriculture Division of Vegetable Physiology and Pathology, Bulletin No. 22, 1900, pp. 1-44. 
Very good condition. Name stamp of Edmund B. Wilson.  First edition. Offprint. Original 
wrappers. $100.00

 195. Wettstein, Richard von Der Neo-Lamarckismus und seine Beziehungen zum Darinismus
Vortrag in der Allgemeinen Sitzung der 74. Versammlung deutscher Naturforscher und 

Aerzte, in Karlsbad am 26 Sept. 1902. First separate edition. Offprint. Original Wrappers. 
$100.00

 196. Wheeler, William Morton Predarwinian and Postdarwinian Biology Reprinted from the 
Popular Science Monthly. April, 1909, pp. 381-385.    p. 381-385. 8vo.  Uncommon offprint.  
Biology.  Chipping to edge, splitting at spine, pages uncut, still a very good copy.   Evolution.  
Science. $100.00

 197. Wheeler, William Morton Comparative Ethology of the European and North American Ants
Journal fur Psychologie und Neurologie, Vol. XIII, 1908, pp. 404-435. Some old damp-

staining top edge, minor tearing and chipping to edges, else good copy.  Offprint. First edition. 
Scarce.  $100.00

 198. Wheeler, William Morton The Polymorphism of Ants Ann. Ent. Soc. of America. 1908. 1. 
39-69.  "William Morton Wheeler, Ph.D. (March 19, 1865 ? April 19, 1937) was an American 



entomologist, myrmecologist and Harvard professor." Wikipedia.  Very good. $100.00

 199. Wheeler, William Morton The Ants of the Bermudas Tear and small chip to front cover, 
pages uncut, else very good. First edition. Offprint.  $100.00

 200. Wheeler, William Morton The Origin of Slavery Among Ants First separate edition. 
Offprint. Original wrappers. Ants. Science. Zoology. $100.00

 201. Wilson, Edmund B. The Distribution of the Chondriosomes to the Spermatozoa in Scorpions
First edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $100.00

 202. Wilson, Edmund B. Some Aspects of Progress in Modern Zoology by Wilson, Edmund B.
First separate edition.  Offprint. Original wrappers. With the compliments of the author 

stamp.  Small chip to edge.  Science. Genetics. Zoology. $100.00

 203. Wilson, Edmund B. Notes on the Development of Fragments of the Fertilized Chaetopterus 
Egg First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $100.00

 204. Wilson, Edmund B. Newer Aspects of the Alveolar Structure of Protoplasm by Wilson, 
Edmund B. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Genetics. Science. Zoology.  

$100.00

 205. Wilson, Edmund B. Heredity and Microscopical Research Reprinted from Science, N.S.,
Vol. XXXVII, No. 961. 1913. Inscription stamp of Edmund B. Wilson. Ownership stamp of Karl 
Sax and EM East. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. $125.00

 206. Wilson, Edmund Beecher Polyploidy and Metaphase Patterns The Journal of Morphology, 
Vol. 53, No. 3, September 5, 1932, pp. 443-468. Very good condition. Name stamps of Edmund 
B. Wilson and Karl Sax on front cover. First edition. Offprint.  Genetics. Cytology. Biology. 

$120.00

 207. Yamane, Jinshin The Primary Significance if Testicular Hyalurindase for Fertilization in 
Mammals. Reprinted from the Proceedings of the III International Congress of Animal 
Reproduction, Cambridge, 25th-30th June, 1956.   Inscribed by J. Yamane. Ownership stamp of 
Robert H. Foote. Offprint. First separate edition. Original wrappers. $35.00

 208. Yamane, Jinshin, T., Satoru, and T. Toshio A New Model of Bird Holder and Semen Receptacle
from the Cock Reprinted from Bulletin of the Hiroshima Agricultural College Vol. 2, No. 1, pp. 
17-26, December, 1962.  Ownership stamp of Robert H. Foote. Offprint. First separate edition. 
Original wrappers. $35.00

 209. Zschokke, F. Die Myxosporidien der Gattung Coregonus Very good condition. First separate 
edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Centralblatt fur Bakteriologie, Parasitenkunde und 
Infektionskrankheiten, Vol. XXIII, 1898. Ownership stamp of Dr. A. Schuberg on front cover. 
Back cover is heavily creased.  Science. Zoology. Antiquarian science. $100.00



 210. Zschokke, Friedrich Myxobolus bicaudatus n. sp., ein Parasit der Coregoniden des 
Vierwaldstattersees Very good condition. First separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers.   
"Zschokke is best known for his work in the field of hydrobiology (lake fauna) and for his 
zoogeographical studies of Central European wildlife." Wikipedia $100.00

 211. Zschokke, Friedrich Die Myxosporidien der Gattung Coregonus Very good condition. First 
separate edition. Offprint. Original wrappers. Reprinted from Centralblatt fur Bakteriologie, 
Parasitenkunde und Infektionskrankheiten, Vol. XXIII, 1898.    "Zschokke is best known for his 
work in the field of hydrobiology (lake fauna) and for his zoogeographical studies of Central 
European wildlife." Wikipedia $100.00
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